
Liberty Community Unit # 2 School District 
Proposed School Calendar 2024-25 

Edited 3/20/24  
 

 
August   16  Friday  Teachers’ Institute – No School 
August   19  Monday  First day for students, 11:30 AM Dismissal;  
      Half-day Teacher Institute  
August   20 - 23  Tue - Fri  2:00 PM Dismissal 
August  26  Monday  First Regular School Day; First day of Pre-K   
 
September 2  Monday  Labor Day - No School 
September  6  Friday  School Improvement Day, 11:30 AM Dismissal; No Pre-K 
 
October  14  Monday  Columbus Day - No School 
October  18  Friday  End of 1st Quarter 
October  30  Wednesday Parent-Teacher Conference, 11:30 AM Dismissal/ (3-8:00 PM); 

No Pre-K 
October  31  Thursday Parent-Teacher Conference, 11:30 AM Dismissal/ (12:30-3:30); 

No Pre-K 
 
November  1  Friday  Parent-Teacher Conferences – No School/ (8-11:00 AM) 
November  5  Tuesday  Election Day - No School 
November     27 - 29  Wed - Fri Thanksgiving Vacation 
 
December 19 - 20  Thu - Fri  Semester Exams; 2:00 PM Dismissal; end of first semester 
December 23 – Jan 3 Mon - Fri Winter Vacation 
 
January  6  Monday  School Resumes 
January   17  Friday  School Improvement Day, 11:30 AM Dismissal; No Pre-K 
January  20  Monday  M. L. King Day - No School 
 
February 14  Friday  School Improvement Day, 11:30 AM Dismissal; No Pre-K 
February 17  Monday  President’s Day - No School 
 
March  13  Thursday End of 3rd Quarter  
March   14  Friday  Teacher Institute – No School 
 
April  18-22  Fri - Tue  Spring vacation  
 
May  18  Sunday  2:00 PM, High School Graduation 
May   26  Monday  Memorial Day – No School 
 
Note:  Eighth Grade and Pre-K Promotions will be at the end of school, once this is determined. 
 
Tentative (with 5 emergency days) 
 
May   23 - 30  Fri - Fri  Emergency days 
May  30  Friday  Last Day for Students 
June  2  Monday  Teacher Institute Day – No School 
 
***If any days have to be added to the school calendar for any reason, they will be added at the end. 
 

Note:  Five emergency days are proposed.  Depending on how many emergency days are used will determine 
second semester exams and the last day of school.  
 
Wednesdays – 2:00 PM Dismissal for Professional Learning Communities for Staff 
 


